ATTACHMENT B- Proposal - Short Course Senior State Championship Order of Events

Warm-up 8:00AM

Event
Number
1P
5P
7P
9TF

Q Times SCY/LCM

3TF

Session |
Prelims - Friday February

Coaching Meeting: 7:45
Event / Descriptions

Open 200 IM
Open 100 FR
Open 200 Breast
Open 800 FR Relay *
* All relays will swim in Finals
Open 1000 FR **

Number

Competition: 9:30AM

Event 1 Times SCY/ LCM
2P
6P
8p

10TF

4TF

** The Top 8 Fastest Women & Men Seeded swimmers will swim in the Finals - The Morning 1000 will
be swum alternating women/men fastest to slowest

Warm-up 4:00PM
Women's
1F
3TF
5F
7F
9TF

Warm-up 8:00AM

Event
Number
13P
15P
17pP
19P
21P
11TF

Q Times SCY/LCM

Session Il
Finals - Friday February

Event / Description
Open 200 IM
Open 1000 FR
Open 100 FR

Open 200 Breast
Open 800 FR Relay *

Session Il
Prelims - Saturday February

Coaching Meeting: As Needed
Event / Descriptions

Open 50 FR
Open 400 IM
Open 100 Fly
Open 200 Back
Open 500 FR
Open 200 FR Relay *
* All relays will swim in Prelims

Competition: 5:30PM
Men's
2F
4TF
6F
8F
10TF

Competition: 9:30AM

Event
Number
14pP
16P
18P
20P
22P
12TF

Q Times SCY/ LCM



Warm-up 4:00PM
Women's
23F
25F
27F
29F
31F
33F

Warm-up 8:00AM

Event
Number
37P
39P
41P
43p
45p

Q Times SCY/LCM

35TF

Session IV
Finals - Saturday February

Event / Description

Open 50 FR

Open 400 IM

Open 100 Fly

Open 200 Back

Open 500 FR

Open 400 Medley Relay **
** All Relays will swim in Finals

Session V
Prelims - Sunday February

Coaching Meeting: As Needed
Event / Descriptions

Open 200 Free
Open 100 Breast
Open 100 Back
Open 200 Fly
Open 200 Medley Relay *
* All relays will swim in Prelims
Open 1650 Free **

Competition: 5:30PM

Men's

24F

26F

28F

30F

32F

34TF

Competition: 9:30AM

Event
Number
38P
40P
41p
43p
46P

Q Times SCY/ LCM

36TF

** The Top 8 Fastest Women & Men Seeded swimmers will swim in the Finals - The Morning 1000 will
be swum alternating women/men fastest to slowest

Warm-up 4:00PM
Women's
35TF
37F
39F
41F
43F
45F

Session VI
Finals - Sunday February

Event / Description

Open 1650 Free

Open 200 Free

Open 100 Breast

Open 100 Back
Open 200 Fly

Open 400 Free Relay **
** All Relays will swim in Finals

Competition: 5:30PM

Men's

36TF

38F

40F

42F

44F

46F



