#### **ATTACHMENT B- Proposal** - Short Course Senior State Championship Order of Events

# Session I Prelims - Friday February

Warm-up 8:00AM		Competition: 9:30AM		
		Coaching Meeting: 7:45		
Q Times SCY/LCM	Event Number	Event / Descriptions	Event Number	Q Times SCY/ LCM
	1P	Open 200 IM	2P	
	5P	Open 100 FR	6P	
	7P	Open 200 Breast	8P	
	9TF	Open 800 FR Relay *	10TF	
		* All relays will swim in Finals		
	3TF	Open 1000 FR **	4TF	

<sup>\*\*</sup> The Top 8 Fastest Women & Men Seeded swimmers will swim in the Finals - The Morning 1000 will be swum alternating women/men fastest to slowest

### Session II

#### **Finals - Friday February**

Warm-up 4:00PM		Competiti	on: 5:30PM
Women's	Event / Description	Men's	
<b>1</b> F	Open 200 IM	2F	
3TF	Open 1000 FR	4TF	
5F	Open 100 FR	6F	
7F	Open 200 Breast	8F	
9TF	Open 800 FR Relay *	10TF	

### Session III

### **Prelims - Saturday February**

Warm-up 8:0	0AM		Comp	etition: 9:30AM
		Coaching Meeting: As Needed		
Q Times SCY/LCM	Event Number	Event / Descriptions	Event Number	Q Times SCY/ LCM
	13P	Open 50 FR	14P	
	15P	Open 400 IM	16P	
	17P	Open 100 Fly	18P	
	19P	Open 200 Back	20P	
	21P	Open 500 FR	22P	
	11TF	Open 200 FR Relay *	12TF	
		* All relays will swim in Prelims		

## Session IV Finals - Saturday February

Warm-up 4:00PM		Competition: 5:30PM
Women's	Event / Description	Men's
23F	Open 50 FR	24F
25F	Open 400 IM	26F
27F	Open 100 Fly	28F
29F	Open 200 Back	30F
31F	Open 500 FR	32F
33F	Open 400 Medley Relay **	34TF
	** All Relays will swim in Finals	

## Session V Prelims - Sunday February

Competition: 9:30AM Warm-up 8:00AM Coaching Meeting: As Needed **Event Event** Q Times SCY/LCM Event / Descriptions Q Times SCY/ LCM Number Number 37P Open 200 Free 38P 39P Open 100 Breast 40P 41P Open 100 Back 41P 43P Open 200 Fly 43P Open 200 Medley Relay \* 45P 46P \* All relays will swim in Prelims Open 1650 Free \*\* 35TF 36TF

## Session VI Finals - Sunday February

Warm-up 4:00PM		Competition: 5:30PM
Women's	Event / Description	Men's
35TF	Open 1650 Free	36TF
37F	Open 200 Free	38F
39F	Open 100 Breast	40F
41F	Open 100 Back	42F
43F	Open 200 Fly	44F
45F	Open 400 Free Relay **	46F
	** All Relays will swim in Finals	

<sup>\*\*</sup> The Top 8 Fastest Women & Men Seeded swimmers will swim in the Finals - The Morning 1000 will be swum alternating women/men fastest to slowest